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Minnesota Coach 
Was The Loser"

By CLINT SANBORN 
lor'snote: Clint Sanborn is the 
Istant Sports Editor of the Uni- 
lity of Minnesota newspaper, 
1 Minnesota Daily. Sanborn is 
pling with the ;Vnnnesota base- 

team on their series with 
. teams.

lack Dick Siebevt, Minnesota’s 
Iball man, watched the ball drop 
|he base of the fense in left 

and mumbled to himself, 
'hat's the ball game,” he said, 
iing pitcher, Siebert.” 
d Sing-ley, Texas A&M re- 
e second baseman, had just hit

"ggl ises-loaded, two-out single in 
bottom of the ninth inning to 
at the Gophers, 8-7, at Kyle

ngley’s winning hit was off 
e Osborn, a right hander who 

|v| led sophomore Joe Pollack in 
eighth inning. The record books 

list Osborn as the losing 
ker.
UT SIEBERT credited Dick 
ert, a wrong guesser, with the 
i The Minnesota coach 

red Osborn to intentionally 
i DeWayne Stewart and Kay 
,two lefthanded hitters, in the

' 'wJl

ia strategy ran something like

itii.'-Stewart and Hall had been 
ng the ball well during the 
icon. They were lefthanded 
p and lefthanded hitters sup- 

jy hit right, handed throwers 
iff than righthanded hitters, 
•iey. who followed Hall in the 
nig order, was a righthanded 
erwitha .154 batting average, 

lippei’ mate '1'es’ l°ac^n8' the bases would

give the Gophers a potential force 
play at every bag.

“BOTH THOSE lefthanded hit
ters had two hits apiece,” Siebert 
said. “Stewart had a home run and 
a double. Singley was the logical 
man to pitch to.”

Well, Singley illogically hit one 
of Osborn’s pitches between out
fielders A1 Druskin and John Oster. 
Neither defender had a chance. 
George Plargett could have crawled 
home with the winning run. But 
he was happy so he pranced in.

Osborn, of course, was disturbed. 
He had struck out the side in the 
eighth and was doing a commend
able job in the ninth except for a 
bad throw to first, allowing Har
gett to go to second. The mistake 
seemed excusable enough since it 
was Osborn’s first contact with 
college competition.

“I went and let up on that guy,” 
he said. He would have liked to 
win this first one.

“OSBORN DID a fine job in re
lief,” Siebert said. ‘The plan just 
didn’t work out.”

“In a similar situation,” a guy 
said, “would you use the same 
strategy ?”

“Sure, I’d do the same thing,” he 
said.

Tom Chandler, the Aggie coach, 
agreed with Siebert, “Singley 
hasn’t been hitting very well this 
year. His average can’t be much 
above .100. Of course, Fm 'glad lie 
picked ...that kind of situation* t^
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dame Winner
Jack Singley, senior from Oklahoma City, drove in the 
winning run in the bottom of the ninth inning as the Ag
gies beat Minnesota 8-7 Wednesday on Kyle Field.

Golfers Open Defense Of Title

defense
Singley wasn't hitting; ranch 0™T chant-

would, •havg-.'bcen -proud of.

^xas Tech Saturday

against Texai
Coach Henry Ransom’s Aggies 

have won three consecutive titles 
and are seeking their fourth crown 
this season.

The Cadets own dual meet vie-
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del hots More from-ljM
more body 
in the blend
more flavor 
in the smoke

more taste 
through the filter

rich-flavor leaf that does it! Among L&M’s choice tobaccos there's more
' -f 1  -m n -d-1 1 r /I ^ £1. 1 4 »» c-v ^ 1 4-i fL n A ^ f

long
filter

rP(l extra-cured leaf than even in some unfiltered cigarettes. And L&M’s 
er-uj? ’

• the modern filter—all white, inside and outside — so only pure white
liv» '

dies your lips. L&M’s the filter cigarette for people who really like to smoke.

tories over Southwest Texas, 10-0, 
and Sam Houston, 7-0, and defeated 
Rice and LSU in a triangular at 
Houston. The Aggies finished
second to North Texas at the
Southwest Recreation Meet at Fort 
Worth and were runners up to the 
University of Houston at the
Border Olympics in Laredo.

Ralph, Johnston of Queens Island, 
N. Y., Eugene Byrd of Stephen- 
ville, Mike Higgins of Tomball and 
either Harry Hoskins of Fort 
Worth or Jeff Andrick of San
Antonio will comprise the Aggie 
foursome.

Johnston, undefeated with a 7-0 
record as a sophomore, tied for 
medalist honors in this year’s 
Recreation Meet and was third low 
individual in the Border Olympics. 
Johnston did not compete last sea- 
sop and is now in his senior year.

By JIM BUTLER 
Battalion Ass’t Sports Editor 
Senior Jack Singley, deep in the 

clutch of a hitting- and fielding 
slump, jumped out in a big way 
Wednesday to drive in the winning 
run as the Aggies edged Minnesota 
8-7 on Kyle Field.

With the bases loaded and two 
men out, the infielder from Okla
homa City, hit a long fly to the 
base of the fence in left-centerfield. 
All the runners crossed the plate 
but only the first counted.

SINGLEY’S glove was respon
sible for the Aggies’ needing only 
one run in the ninth as he made 
a great catch of a sinking liner 
with one man on in the top of the 
inning. Singley had replaced Bill 
Grochett at second base in the 
seventh.

The Aggies started the scoring 
with three runs in the second 
frame. Robert McAdams singled 
through the box into centerfield,

DeWayne Stewart doubled to the 
fence in deep center and Ray Hall 
walked. Grochett smashed a line 
drive inside third base for a 
double, clearing the bases.

The Cadets added a run in the 
third on a home run by Stewart 
and gained another run in the 
fourth on a solo home run by 
catcher Bill Puckett.

MINNESOTA was held scoreless 
on the one-hit pitching of Ed 
Singley until the fifth. Third 
sacker Mike Mulligan singled to 
center and moved to third on a 
single by pitcher Joe Pollack and 
a fielder’s choice for Duane 
Markus.

Singley then hoisted a pitch 
over the head of catcher Puckett 
allowing Mulligan to score. John 
Andresen slashed a hit to left field 
bringing in Markus.

The Gophers scored again in the 
seventh on a bases-empty homer by 
Andresen off Kenny Floyd, who

Inter-Squad Game 
Will End Practice
The Aggie football team will 

mark the end of spring training 
with the annual Maroon-White 
intra-squad game on Kyle Field 
Saturday at 7:30 p.m.

The game is one of several func
tions planned by the Aggie “T” 
Association, sponsoring organiza
tion.

More than 300 former students 
will be guests of the A&M athletic 
department for a letterman’s re
union for all sports. Registration 
will be in the lobby of G. Rollie 
White Coliseum throughout the 
day and a barbecue for the honored 
guests will be held at the football 
stadium from 5:30-7 p.m.

An architect’s drawing for a pro
posed A&M’s lettermen’s lounge 
area on the campus will be on 
display. Athletic Director Hank 
Foldberg said it is hoped to have 
the facility, which will serve as a 
central gathering place for letter-

men for campus visits and athletic 
contests, completed within the next 
school year.

Three other Aggie athletic 
squads will be active Saturday. 
The Fish baseball team will meet 
Ranger Junior College in a pair 
of seven inning contests at Kyle 
Field beginning at 1 p.m. and the 
A&M golf team will open defense 
of its Southwest Conference cham
pionship against Texas Tech at the 
A&M Golf Course.

The Aggie tennis team will host 
TCU for a conference match at 1:30 
p.m.

Officers of the “T” Association 
are Eddie VanDyke of San An
tonio, president; Ed Singley of 
Oklahoma City, vice president; 
Ronnie Brice of Andrews, secre
tary-treasurer; Lee Walker of 
Three Rivers, publicity director; 
and Pat Latham of Bowie, ser
geant-at-arms.
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- GROCERIES -
Hunts—N0.2V2 Cans
Solid Pack Tomatoes ... 2 For 45c
Hunts—32-Qz. Cans
Tomato Juice............ ^..... 3 For 59c
Patio—300 Size Cans
Beef Tamales................... 2 For 39c
Patio—300 Size Cans
Mexican Style Beans .... 2 For 25c
Nabisco—Premium
CRACKERS.....................1-Lb. 29c
Folgers
COFFEE........................... 1-Lb. 59c
Folgers—10-Oz.
Instant Coffee ... Jar 99e
Welch’s—24-Oz.
Grape Juice...................Bottle 35c
Hi-C—46-Oz. Cans
Orange Drink...................Can 29c
Snowdrift
SHORTENING....... 3-Lb. Can 59c

Tuxedo Brand—Size '/zs
TUNA...... .......................2 Cans 39c

Roundup—300 Size Cans
Pork & Beans............... 3 For 25c

Libbys—No. Vi Cans
Vienna Sausage............. 5 For 99c

Libbys—300 Size Cans
Spaghetti & Meat Balls 2 For 45c

Rosedale—303 Cans
Cream or Whole Kernel 
Corn......... ........l.............. 2 For 25c

- FROZEN FOODS -
Taste-O-Sea—16-Oz.
Family Fish Sticks...........Pk. 49c
Libbys—10-Oz. Pks.
Chopped Broccoli, Squash, Cut 
Corn, Cream Corn, Turnip Greens 
With Turnips, Green Peas 
6 For..................... ................. $1.00
Sunshine State—6-Oz.
Orange Juice................... 4 For 89c

- market -
Deckers—Tall Korn
Sliced Bacon......................1-Lb. 43c
Deckers—Ranch Style
Thick Slice Bacon..........2-Lbs. 93c
Philadelphia—8-Oz.
Cream Cheese...................... Pk. 33c

Loin Steak..........................1-Lb. 79c

Round Steak................... 1-Lb. 79c

T-Bone Steak.................1-Lb. 79c

Pin Bone Loin................... 1-Lb. 59c

Meaty Short Ribs..........1-Lb. 39c

Bordens Biscuits........... 2 For 15c

- PRODUCE -
Cabbage................ ................ Lb. 5c

Carrots........ .........3 Cello Bags 19c

White Onions................ 2-Lbs. 19e

California Oranges...........1-Lb. 15e
SPECIALS GOOD THURSDAY AFTERNOON, FRIDAY, AND SATURDAY, MARCH 28 - 29 - 30.

CHARLIES
NORTH GATE -WE DELIVER—

FOOD
MARKET

COLLEGE STATION

replaced Singley to start the sixth 
inning.

A&M CAME back with two un
earned runs in the seventh on a 
double by Bill Hancock and two 
errors on the Gophers.

Minnesota tallied three runs in 
the eighth to cut the Aggie lead 
to one run, 7-6. The Gophers then 
knotted the score with a single run 
in the ninth off the third Cadet 
hurler, Tommy Butler.

This set up Singley’s game- 
winning blow and gave the Cadets 
their third win in a row. A&M is 
now 6-3 for the season, while 
Minnesota is 2-3.

BOX SCORE
Minnesota (7) Ab R

Markus, ss 
Botten, rf 
Andresen, 2b 
Davis, lb 
Wally, c 
Oster, cf-lf 
Southard, If 
Werness, cf 
Raasch, If 
Mulligan, 3b 
Pollack, p 
Druskin 
Osborn, p (0-1)

Totals
A&M (8) 

Ballard, ss 
Hancock, 3b 
Hargett, 3b 
Stark, If 
Kutac, If 
Cavasas 
McAdams, rf 
Carlton, rf 
Stewart, lb 
Hall, cf 
Grochett, 2b 
J. Singley, 2b 
Puckett, c 
E. Singley, p 
Floyd, p 
Butler, p (1-0)

4
5 
5
3
4
5 
3 
0 
1 
5 
2 
0 
0

37
Ab

H 
. 1 

0 
3 
0 
0 
3 
1 
0 
1 
1 
1 
0 
0

11
H
0
1
1
0
0
0
1
0
2
2
1
1
1
0
0

Rbi
3
0
2
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0

6
Rbi

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
3
1
1
0
0

Totals 36
Druskin walked for Pollack in 

8th.
Cavasas grounded out for Kutac 

in 9th.
Minnesota 000 020 131—7
A&M 031 100 201—8

(Two out when winning run 
scored.)

k&M Cowboys 
Enter Rodeo 
At Wimberley

The Aggie Rodeo Team will b« 
among nine clubs fi'om the South 
District of the National Inter
collegiate Rodeo Association which 
will compete in the district’s fourth 
annual competition at Southwest 
Texas State College Thursday 
through Saturday.

The rodeo will be held in the 
VFW arena at Wimberley, 18 miles 
west of San Marcos.

The Aggies will compete with 
Texas A&I, TCU, Pan American 
College, Southwest Junior College, 
McNeese State College (La.), Sam 
Houston State College, East Texas 
State College and sponsoring SWT. 
Teams will consist of six men and 
three women.

Bareback riding, saddle bronc 
riding, bulldogging, ribbon roping, 
calf roping and bull riding com
prise the six major men’s events. 
There will be two categories open 
for the women—goat tying and 
barrel racing.

Winners in the various events 
will be honored at a dance Satur
day night in the college student 
center. Nelson Trophy buckles 
will be awarded to first place 
winners, in addition to cash awards 
given to the top three places in 
each event. Judges for the affair 
will be Jack Burkholder of San 
Antonio and Wayne Foster of 
Beeville.

The rodeo will have three per
formances. The shows start at 
7:30 p.m. on March 28 and 29, and 
at 2 p.m., March 30.

Rodeo tickets will be sold at the 
gate at $1 for adults and 50 cents 
for students.

'SERVING BRYAN antf 
COLLEGE STATION

^ SAM HOUSTON ZEPHYR
Schedule Change 
Effective April 26 

Lv. N. Zulch 10:08 a.m. 
Ar. Dallas . . 12:47 p.m.

Lv. N. Zulch . 7:31 p.m. 
Ar. Houston . 9:25 p.m.

FORT WORTH AND 
DENVER RAILWAY 

N. L. CRYAR, Agent 
EX 9-2151 • NORTH ZULCH

s


